Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 069
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc SLD Explanation Amount Amount

(SPIN)

A New Vision in

Educational Services Fountain Christian MR1:Approved as

& Materials Bilingual School PR 2499047807 IC Funded submitted $13,821.00 $13,821.00
(NEVESEM) (16065984) '
(143022659)
MR1:The Product Type
Advanced Networks  Denison Independent for FRN Line Item
of Texas School District TX 2499017322 IC Funded 2499017322.006 was $110,373.60 $110,373.60
(143036711) (140452) modified from
Connecto...
MR1:The Product Type
Atlantic Computing Booker T Washington for FRN Line Item
Technology Corp Charter School CT 2499014885 IC Funded 2499014885.003 was $8,947.27 $8,947.27
(143035812) (16077114) modified from
Wireless...
Blue Sky

Valley Springs School AR 2499052712 IC Funded MRI1:Approved as

Technologies, LLC Dist 2 (139663) submitted.

(143038665)

$49,730.02  $49,730.02

MR1:The Contract
Cablevision South Brunswick Twp Award Date was
Lightpath NJ LLC Sch Dist (123547) NJ 2499025682 IA Funded changed from 2/5/2024 $20,388.00 $20,388.00
(143013604) to 02/23/2024 to agree

wit...

CDW Government Coon Rapids-Bayard MR1:Approved as
LLC (143005588)  Comm Dist (131842) A 2499025234 IC - Funded oy yiigteq.

—

$17,750.60  $17,750.60




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Computer Services &

Consulting, Inc.
(143006507)

Covina-Valley Unified
School District
(143580)

Rock Island-Milan
School District 41
(135930)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Leesburg Public
Library (127890)

South Brunswick Twp
Sch Dist (123547)

Amador Tuolumne
Community Action
Agency (17037819)

Amador Tuolumne
Community Action
Agency (17037819)

Cassopolis Public
Schools (131308)

CA

IL

FL

NJ

CA

CA

MI

2499020334

2499038659

2499059840

2499059839

2499051848

2499059932

2499059192

2499059191

2499025948

IC

I€

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$1,025,576.03 to
$987,793...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$172,024.84 to
$163,839.2...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
reduced from
$9,460.10 to $8,252.10
ba...

Amount

$790,234.68

$139,263.37

$1,807.88

$6,947.58

$5,698.35

$61,164.00

$1,887.95

$1,263.06

$3,899.73

Amount

$790,234.68

$139,263.37

$1,807.88

$6,947.58

$5,698.35

$61,164.00

$1,887.95

$1,263.06

$3,899.73




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)
Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)
Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Golden Star

Technology Inc.

(143019999)

Duval County School
District (127591)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In California
(225495)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Brooke County School
District (126722)

Los Angeles Public
Library System
(16020848)

CA

2499033833

2499038424

2499059848

2499059856

2499059855

2499059854

2499059853

2499024129

2499044343

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

I€

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,

BEN 17034732 Chaffee

Trail Middle School...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN #16046086-
Porterville Ed Complex
CDC...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for
FRN Line Item
2499044343.002 was
modified f£...

Amount

$516,966.84

$19,096.44

$2,277.73

$2,592.00

$267.75

$142.56

$1,147.50

$49,995.00

$598,387.26

Amount

$516,966.84

$19,096.44

$2,277.73

$2,592.00

$267.75

$142.56

$1,147.50

$49,995.00

$598,387.26




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

High Point
Networks, LLC
(143032077)

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Metropolitan
Telecommunications
Holding Company
(143028307)

MN]J Technologies
Direct, Inc.
(143030284)

Orlando Telephone
Company, Inc.
(143031973)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Turn-key
Technologies, Inc.
(143032154)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Billings Catholic
Schools (17018867)

Lauderdale County

School District
(128650)

Civa Charter School
(16026256)

Kihei Public Charter
School (228170)

Leesburg Public
Library (127890)

Highland Park Public
Sch Dist (123591)

Woodstown-Pilesgrove
Regional Sd (123320)

Lubbock Isd (141986)

Hartford Consortium
(17002590)

MT

MS

CO

HI

FL

NJ

NJ

TX

CT

2499020318

2499028116

2499042861

2499048586

2499059941

2499039441

2499012371

2499001197

2499040462

IC

BM

IA

I€

IA

I€

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2499048586.002
was modified from
Acces...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2499039441.006 was
modified from SF...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499040462.005 was
modifie...

Amount

$2,571.91

$5,262.21

$8,784.00

$21,091.78

$7,977.69

$58,627.36

$69,135.35

$198,833.29

$464,696.03

Amount

$2,571.91

$5,262.21

$8,784.00

$21,091.78

$7,977.69

$58,627.36

$69,135.35

$198,833.29

$464,696.03




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:The Type of

Yellow Dog Branson School Internal Connection for
Networks, Inc. District R 4 (137453) MO 2499005878 IC Funded FRN Line Item $174,112.00 $174,112.00
(143026550) 2499005878.002 was

modifie...
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