## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 069
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
A New Vision in Educational Services & Materials (NEVESEM) (143022659)	Fountain Christian Bilingual School (16065984)	PR	2499047807	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$13,821.00	\$13,821.00
Advanced Networks of Texas (143036711)	Denison Independent School District (140452)	TX	2499017322	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2499017322.006 was modified from Connecto	\$110,373.60	\$110,373.60
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Booker T Washington Charter School (16077114)	CT	2499014885	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2499014885.003 was modified from Wireless	\$8,947.27	\$8,947.27
Blue Sky Technologies, LLC (143038665)	Valley Springs School Dist 2 (139663)	AR	2499052712	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$49,730.02	\$49,730.02
Cablevision Lightpath NJ LLC (143013604)	South Brunswick Twp Sch Dist (123547)	NJ	2499025682	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 2/5/2024 to 02/23/2024 to agree wit	\$20,388.00	\$20,388.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Coon Rapids-Bayard Comm Dist (131842)	IA	2499025234	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$17,750.60	\$17,750.60

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Covina-Valley Unified School District (143580)	CA	2499020334	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,025,576.03 to \$987,793	\$790,234.68	\$790,234.68
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Rock Island-Milan School District 41 (135930)	IL	2499038659	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$172,024.84 to \$163,839.2	\$139,263.37	\$139,263.37
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059840	IA	Funded		\$1,807.88	\$1,807.88
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059839	IA	Funded		\$6,947.58	\$6,947.58
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Leesburg Public Library (127890)	FL	2499051848	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$5,698.35	\$5,698.35
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	South Brunswick Twp Sch Dist (123547)	NJ	2499059932	IA	Funded		\$61,164.00	\$61,164.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency (17037819)	CA	2499059192	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$1,887.95	\$1,887.95
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency (17037819)	CA	2499059191	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$1,263.06	\$1,263.06
Computer Services & Consulting, Inc. (143006507)	Cassopolis Public Schools (131308)	MI	2499025948	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was reduced from \$9,460.10 to \$8,252.10 ba	\$3,899.73	\$3,899.73

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Duval County School District (127591)	FL	2499033833	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17034732 Chaffee Trail Middle School	\$516,966.84	\$516,966.84
CVIN, LLC (143035853)	Cenic-Corporation For Education Network Initiatives In California (225495)	CA	2499038424	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN #16046086- Porterville Ed Complex CDC	\$19,096.44	\$19,096.44
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059848	IA	Funded		\$2,277.73	\$2,277.73
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059856	IA	Funded		\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059855	IA	Funded		\$267.75	\$267.75
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059854	IA	Funded		\$142.56	\$142.56
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499059853	IA	Funded		\$1,147.50	\$1,147.50
Frontier West Virginia Inc. (143001432)	Brooke County School District (126722)	WV	2499024129	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$49,995.00	\$49,995.00
Golden Star Technology Inc. (143019999)	Los Angeles Public Library System (16020848)	CA	2499044343	IC	Funded	MR1:The Internal Connection Type for FRN Line Item 2499044343.002 was modified f	\$598,387.26	\$598,387.26

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
High Point Networks, LLC (143032077)	Billings Catholic Schools (17018867)	MT	2499020318	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$2,571.91	\$2,571.91
Innovative Software, Inc. (143007844)	Lauderdale County School District (128650)	MS	2499028116	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$5,262.21	\$5,262.21
Metropolitan Telecommunications Holding Company (143028307)	Civa Charter School (16026256)	СО	2499042861	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$8,784.00	\$8,784.00
MNJ Technologies Direct, Inc. (143030284)	Kihei Public Charter School (228170)	HI	2499048586	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499048586.002 was modified from Acces	\$21,091.78	\$21,091.78
Orlando Telephone Company, Inc. (143031973)	Leesburg Public Library (127890)	FL	2499059941	IA	Funded		\$7,977.69	\$7,977.69
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Highland Park Public Sch Dist (123591)	NJ	2499039441	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 2499039441.006 was modified from SF	\$58,627.36	\$58,627.36
Turn-key Technologies, Inc. (143032154)	Woodstown-Pilesgrove Regional Sd (123320)	NJ	2499012371	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$69,135.35	\$69,135.35
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Lubbock Isd (141986)	TX	2499001197	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted.	\$198,833.29	\$198,833.29
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Hartford Consortium (17002590)	СТ	2499040462	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499040462.005 was modifie	\$464,696.03	\$464,696.03

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Yellow Dog Networks, Inc. (143026550)	Branson School District R 4 (137453)	МО	2499005878	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499005878.002 was modifie	\$174,112.00	\$174,112.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, September 03rd, 2025 at 08:04 AM CDT